16 August 2019



Hansen Technologies Ltd ACN 090 996 455 A Hansen Technologies Company

2 Frederick Street, Doncaster, VIC 3108 Australia

Office +61 3 9840 3000 Fax +61 3 9840 3099

www.hansencx.com

Company Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange Exchange Centre Level 4, 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Sir/Madam

## NOTICES OF INITIAL SUBSTANTIAL HOLDER AND APPENDIX 3YS

In accordance with the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) (Corporations Act) and the ASX Listing Rules, Hansen Technologies Limited (Company) lodges a Form 603 and Appendix 3Y for Mr Bruce Adams and Mr David Osborne (attached).

Mr Adams and Mr Osborne have each been appointed as Executors of the Estate of the late Yvonne Irene Hansen (Estate).

In their capacity as Executors, Mr Adams and Mr Osborne shall hold the shares in Othonna Pty. Limited, which is the trustee of the Hansen Property Trust and, in this capacity, a substantial holder of the Company. As a consequence, Mr Adams and Mr Osborne are considered substantial holders of the Company.

Mr Adams and Mr Osborne do not, by virtue of their positions as Executors of the Estate, obtain a beneficial interest in the shares of the Company that are held in the Hansen Property Trust.

The Company notes that Othonna Pty. Limited and Mr Andrew Hansen retain their current relevant interest under the Corporations Act in the shares of the Company that are held by the Hansen Property Trust. Mr Hansen is a:

- director of Othonna Pty. Limited; and
- beneficiary of the Hansen Property Trust.

Yours faithfully

Julia Chand Company Secretary